

6/7/2017 10:06:34

Public Institute Certificate For the purpose of donations pursuant to Article 46 of the Income Tax Ordinance July 6, 2017

LAMERHAV – EST BY THE MOZES WOLFOWITZ FOUNDATION 580354538 is hereby authorized for the purpose of donations pursuant to Article 46 of the Income Tax Ordinance, as of JANUARY 1, 2015.

Accordingly, donations to the institute will entitle the donor to a deduction from the tax it owes according to said Article.

This certificate is valid from the day it is issued until DECEMBER 31, 2020.

Notes:

- 1. This certificate is contingent on the institute's not changing its purposes as laid out in its articles of Association nor exceeding in its activities from said purposes as well as on the institute's complying with all the provisions of the letter of undertaking attached to the application for recognizing it as a public institute, including the annual submission of CPA-audited reports on the date stipulated in the 5742-1992 Income Tax and Bookkeeping Ordinance (Income Tax and Bookkeeping by Institutes).
- 2. This certificate is contingent on the institute **not issuing a receipt for a donation in return for a revenue for which consideration has been given to the payer** and also **not issuing a receipt for a donation as of the day of its liquidation.** Such a receipt will not entitled the payer of the benefits stipulated in Article 46 of the Income Tax Ordinance.
- 3. For each receipt in the donation receipt ledger the word "donation" will be printed visibly. If the institute has been approved subject to Article 46 of the Ordinance, the receipt will also include the following printed words: "The institute has income tax certification for the purpose of donations pursuant to Article 46 of the Ordinance".
- 4. This certificate does not state that the institute's revenues are not business revenues or revenues from any other source that are taxable or non-taxable according to any law.
- 5. Had the institute failed to meet any of the conditions for issuing this certificate, this certificate will be null and void.

Sincerely,

Erez Orad, CPA Senior Area Manager Public Institutes & Nonprofits

למרחב - מיסדה של קרן מהס וולפוניץ למרחב - מיסונת של קרן מוגס אלפובין 2017 המנהחביומנוסודה שלמנו מודסיוודפוביץ 580254528 3580354538/01/2015 06/07/2017 01/2015 7/2017 2/2020 2020

בברכה. ארז אורעד. מנהל תחום בכיו מוסדות ציבור ומל

5 Kanfei Nesharim St. POB 1170, Jerusalem 91010, Phone: 02-6559332, Fax: 02-6559499

www.mof.gov.il/taxes